OliveNation?

your Secret Ingredient
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13 Robbie Road, Suite A4, Avon, MA 02322
www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

DRIED BLUEBERRIES
inv-PSKM

Product Description:

Food Safety:

Ingredient Statement:

Analytical Requirements:

Physical Requirements:

Microbiological Response:

Dried Blueberries are produced from frozen blueberries
sweetened with dried cane syrup, dried to specified moisture
content, and packaged.

Sunflower oil is used as a processing aid.

All production shall meet or exceed the applicable
requirements of the U.S. Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act
as amended. Final products approved for shipment shall be
produced in accordance with Good Manufacturing Practices
under sanitary conditions to minimize the possibility of

contamination.

Blueberries, Evaporated Cane Syrup, Sunflower Oil

pH:
% Moisture:
Water Activity:

Color:
Flavor:

Total Plate Count
Coliform

E. Coli
Salmonella
Staph+

Listeria

Yeast and Mold

3.0 to 3.5
8% to 16% (Lot Average)
Maximum 0.62

Uniform, typical dark blue-purple
Typical of sweetened dried blueberries.
No off or rancid flavors

1,000/g Max
10/g Max
<3.0/g
Neg./375g
Neg/25¢g
Negative
500/g
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DRIED BLUEBERRIES
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Shelf Life From Manufacturing: Minimum 18 months when stored at cool, dry ambient temperature.

Kosher:

Allergens:

Pesticides/Heavy Metals:

Gluten Statement:

Country of Origin:

Proposition 65:

Irradiation Statement:

GMO Statement:

Optimum quality will be maintained when stored frozen or under
refrigeration

Yes

PRESENT ON [ IF YES TO #2,

ALLERGEN/SENSITIZER | PRESENT IN [FNEES: - FNLE'CEH\EGTSTEPS

CENEES HAOREC TGO LISTEDS PREVEET C(F)zoss
PRODUCT CONTAMINATION?
YES OR NO YES OR YES OR NO

NO

Milk* No No

Egg* No No

Fish* No No

Crustacean No No

Shellfish*

Tree Nuts*(**) No No

Wheat* No No

Peanut® No No

Soybean*(**) No No

Sulfites >10ppm No No

Yellow #5 No No

(Tartrazine)

Gluten (to include No No

Wheat, Barley, Oat,

Rye; excludes corn

derivatives)

* Per Food Allergen Labeling and Consumer Protection Act of 2004.
**Excluding refined, bleached and deodorized Oils.

Random samples of dried blueberries are tested for each pack year and as needed
for conformance to USA and EU standards.

Dried Blueberries Are Gluten Free

USA

Be advised, the Dried Blueberries supplied by OliveNation LLC in compliance with CA
Prop. 65. None of our ingredients are stated in the CA Prop. 65 document.

We certify that the Dried Blueberries will not be produced with ionizing radiation to reduce
growth, to Kkill parasites or insects, or extent the shelf-life of the product.

Available upon request
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Nutritional Panel: Nutrition Facts

servings per container
Serving size 1/3 Cup (43g)

Amount per serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 5mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 359 13%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%

Total Sugars 28g
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%

Protein g

i,
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 12rn_g 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 105mg 2%

*The % Daty Vaue welis you how much a nutnent in a
sareng of food contributes 1o a daily diet 2 000 calones a
day is used for general nuinbon advice

Calones per gram:
Fat9 + Carbohydrate 4 + Protem 4
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Nutritional Statement:

Nutrients

Basic Components
Gram Weight (g)
Calories (kcal)
Calories from Fat (kcal)
Calories from SatFat (kcal)
Protein (g)
Carbohydrates (g)
Total Dietary Fiber (g)
Total Soluble Fiber (g)
Dietary Fiber (2016) (g)
Soluble Fiber (2016) (g)
Total Sugars (g)

Added Sugar (g)
Monosaccharides (g)
Disaccharides (g)
Other Carbs (g)

Fat (g)

Saturated Fat (g)
Mono Fat (g)

Poly Fat (g)

Trans Fatty Acid (g)
Cholesterol (mg)
Water (g)

Vitamins

Vitamin A - IU (I1U)
Vitamin A - RE (RE)
Vitamin A - RAE (mcg)
Carotenoid RE (RE)
Retinol RE (RE)
Beta-Carotene (mcg)
Vitamin B1 (mg)
Vitamin B2 (mg)
Vitamin B3 (mg)

Vitamin B3 - Niacin Equiv (mg)

OliveNation LLC
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www.OliveNation.com / 617-580-3667

DRIED BLUEBERRIES
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Per Serving Per 100g

43
144.91
4.49
0.77
0.89
35.17
3.14

3.14

27.61
10.2

0.5
0.09
0.09
0.34
0.04

5.64

722.4

100
337
10.44
1.8
2.06
81.78
7.3

7.3

0
64.22
23.72

1.16
0.2
0.2
0.8

0.09

13.11

127

1680

Nutrients
Vitamin B6 (mg)
Vitamin B12 (mcg)
Biotin (mcg)
Vitamin C (mg)
Vitamin D - 1U (V)

Vitamin D - mcg (mcg)
Vitamin E - Alpha-Toco (mg)

Folate (mcg)

Folate, DFE (mcg DFE)

Vitamin K (mcg)

Pantothenic Acid (mg)

Minerals
Calcium (mg)
Chromium (mcg)
Copper (mg)
Fluoride (mg)
lodine (mcg)
Iron (mg)
Magnesium (mg)
Manganese (mg)
Molybdenum (mcg)
Phosphorus (mg)
Potassium (mg)
Selenium (mcg)
Sodium (mg)
Zinc (mg)

Poly Fats

Omega 3 Fatty Acid (g)
Omega 6 Fatty Acid (g)

Other Nutrients
Alcohol (g)
Caffeine (mg)
Choline (mg)

11.61

Per Serving Per 100g

o

27

0.43

244

14





